24t ANNUAL EASTMONT VETERANS WEEKEND
AAU BOYS & GIRLS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
GRADES 5TH-8TH
Nov ember 12th, 13th, 14t, 2021

Boys’ & Girls’ Divisions: 5% grade, 6" grade, 7" grade, 8" grade (Deadline Nov 4th)

Each team will be guaranteed four games. A limited number of teams will be allowed in the tournament.
Each player may play on only one team and all players should have numbers on the front and the back of their jersey.

AAU cards are required for all participants. Cards may be obtained from: WWwWw.aausports.org
2021-2022 Official high school rules will be used, except as follows:
1. Technical Fouls — team will be automatically awarded two (2) points plus ball out of bounds.

2. No pressing (half or full-court) when you have a 15-point advantage.
3. 2 x 20-minute running periods. Clock stops last 2 minutes during 2™ period (unless 15-point lead)

Entry fees: $225.00

Make checks payable to: Questions:

Eastmont High School ASB Ron Stone

Attn: Neddy Farias 509-670-1810

955 N.E. 3 St stoner@eastmont206.org

E. Wenatchee, WA 98802

No entry will be accepted without payment of entry fee and submission of rosters. Entries will be accepted after that date on a space available basis
but the roster may not be in our program.

This event is sanctioned by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc

All Participants must have a current AAU Membership

AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event

AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connect.
Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.
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BOYS DIVISION S:

TYPE OF TEAM:

GRADE: 567 8 (circle one)

LOCAL or SELECT (circle one)

TYPE OF TEAM:

GIRLS DIVISIONS: GRADE: 56 7 8 (circle one)
LOCAL or SELECT (circle one)

2021

PLEASE ADD ANY ADDITIO NAL INFORMATION TO THE BACK OF THIS FORM THAT MIGHT HELP USWITH SEEDING THE TOURNAMEN T.

TEAM NAME:

NAME A.A.U. DATE OF AGE GRADE UNIFORM HEIGHT

(Please print or type) NUMBER BIRTH UNUMBER | FT.
Month/day/year Light/Dark | INCHES

Please complete this form and mail/email entry fee to:

Eastmont High School ASB
Attn: Neddy Farias

955 N.E. 3 St,

E. Wenatchee, WA 98802

Questions: Ron Stone
509-670-1810
stoner@eastmont206.org

I CERTIFY THAT ALL IN

EACH ATHLETE LISTED ON ROSTER HAS AN A.A.U. CARD.

COACH NAME:

FORMATION IS CORRECT AND

COACH SIGNATURE:

COACH EMAIL:

CONTACT NAME:

CONTACT EMAIL:




NO ENTRY WILL BE

WENATCHEE/E. WENATCHEE AREA HOTE L/MOTE L

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES
CEDARS INN

HOLIDAY LODGE

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
ORCHARD INN

RIVERS INN

WESTCOAST WENATCHEE CENTER
COMFORT INN

COMFORT SUITES

RED LION

BEST WESTERN CHIEFTAIN INN
SPRING HILL SUITES

HILTON GARDEN INN

ACCEPTED

WITHOUT

509-436-9830

509-886-8000

509-663-3167

509-664-6565

509-663-6355

509-662-3443

509-884-1474

509-662-1234

509-662-1700

509-662-1818

509-663-0711

509-665-8585

509-665-3971

509-662-0600

PAYMENT OF

ENTRY

1-800-358-2074

1-800-722-0852

FEE

AND

SUBMISSION

OF

ROSTER .






