24th ANNUAL EASTMONT VETERANS WEEKEND AAU BOYS & GIRLS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT GRADES 5TH-8TH Nov ember 12 th , 13 th , 14th , 20 21



Boys' & Girls' Divisions: 5th grade, 6th grade, 7th grade, 8th grade (Deadline Nov 4th)

Each team will be guaranteed four games. A limited number of teams will be allowed in the tournament. Each player may play on only one team and all players should have numbers on the front and the back of their jersey.

AAU cards are required for all participants. Cards may be obtained from: www.aausports.org

2021-2022 Official high school rules will be used, except as follows:

- 1. Technical Fouls team will be automatically awarded two (2) points plus ball out of bounds.
- 2. No pressing (half or full-court) when you have a 15-point advantage.
- 3. 2 x 20-minute running periods. Clock stops last 2 minutes during 2nd period (unless 15-point lead)

Entry fees: \$225.00

Make checks payable to: Eastmont High School ASB Attn: Neddy Farias 955 N.E. 3rd St E. Wenatchee, WA 98802 Questions: Ron Stone 509-670-1810 stoner@eastmont206.org

No entry will be accepted without payment of entry fee and submission of rosters. Entries will be accepted after that date on a space available basis but the roster may not be in our program.

- ? This event is sanctioned by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.
- ? All Participants must have a current AAU Membership
- ? AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event
- ? AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connect. Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.

BOYS DIVISION S:	GRADE:	5 6 7 8 (circle one)	GIRLS DIVISIONS:	GRADE: 5678 (circle one)	2021
------------------	--------	----------------------	------------------	--------------------------	------

TYPE OF TEAM:LOCAL or SELECT (circle one)TYPE OF TEAM:

TYPE OF TEAM:LOCAL or SELECT (circle one)

PLEASE ADD ANY ADDITIO NAL INFORMATION TO THE BACK OF THIS FORM THAT MIGHT HELP US WITH SEEDING THE TOURNAMEN T.

TEAM NAME: _____

NAME	A.A.U.	DATE OF	AGE	GRADE	UNIFORM	HEIGHT	
(Please print or type)	NUMBER	BIRTH			UNUMBER	FT. /	
		Month/day/year			Light/Dark	INCHES	
Please complete this form and mail/email entry fee to:			RTIFY THAT ALL INFORMATION IS CORRECT AND H ATHLETE LISTED ON ROSTER HAS AN A.A.U. CARD.				
Eastmont High School ASB Attn: Neddy Farias 955 N.E. 3 rd St,		OACH NAME:				-	
E. Wenatchee, WA 98802	C	OACH SIGNATURE: _				_	
	COACH EMAIL:						
Questions: Ron Stone 509-670-1810 ctopor@costmont206.org							
stoner@eastmont206.org	CONTACT NAME:						

CONTACT EMAIL: _____

NO ENTRY WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PAYMENT OF ENTRY FEE AND SUBMISSION OF ROSTER. WENATCHEE/E. WENATCHEE AREA HOTE L/MOTE L

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES	509-436-9830	
CEDARS INN	509-886-8000	1-800-358-2074
HOLIDAY LODGE	509-663-3167	1-800-722-0852
LA QUINTA INN & SUITES	509-664-6565	
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	509-663-6355	
ORCHARD INN	509-662-3443	
RIVERS INN	509-884-1474	
WESTCOAST WENATCHEE CENTER	509-662-1234	
COMFORT INN	509-662-1700	
COMFORT SUITES	509-662-1818	
RED LION	509-663-0711	
BEST WESTERN CHIEFTAIN INN	509-665-8585	
SPRING HILL SUITES	509-665-3971	
HILTON GARDEN INN	509-662-0600	